GN 817.7
Indexing Plungers
Stainless Steel, Pneumatically Operated
SPECIFICATION
Types
 - Type D: Pneumatically double-acting, protrude / retract
 - Type A: Pneumatically single-acting, retract by spring force
 - Type E: Pneumatically single-acting, protrude by spring force

sensor, sensor clip and an allen wrench are also supplied loose.
 - Range of indexing plungers (see page 738)
ACCESSORY
 - Cable with Connector GN 330 (see page 1448)
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
 - IO-Link Device Description File
 - Sensor Starting Operation
 - IP Protection Classes (see page A23)
 - ISO-Fundamental Tolerances (see page A21)
 - Elastomer Characteristics (see page A32)
 - Stainless Steel Characteristics (see page A26)
STAINLESS
STEEL
INOX
RoHS
GN 817.7GN 817.7
11/2023 ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.2
8
In

1
A/F
2
Force F
at 6 bar
in N≈
When
protruding
Force F
at 6 bar
in N≈
When
retracting
GN 817.7-6-9-D-OP 6 9 M 12 x 1.5 M 3 21 73 22 10 24 4 19 18 65 50 176
GN 817.7-6-9-D-BS0,4 6 9 M 12 x 1.5 M 3 21 73 22 10 24 4 19 18 65 50 178
GN 817.7-8-12-D-OP 8 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 65 50 202
GN 817.7-8-12-D-BS0,4 8 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 65 50 205
GN 817.7-10-12-D-OP 10 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 65 50 205
GN 817.7-10-12-D-BS0,4 10 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 65 50 207
GN 817.7-12-15-D-OP 12 15 M 20 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 34 10 24 4 19 30 65 50 246
GN 817.7-12-15-D-BS0,4 12 15 M 20 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 34 10 24 4 19 30 65 50 248
STAINLESS STEELGN 817.7-A
Description
d1
Pin
-0.02/
-0.05
Bore H7
l1 d2 d3 d4 l2 l3 l4 l5 l6
min.
A/F
1
A/F
2
Spring force F
in N≈
Retracted
Spring force F
in N≈
Protruding
GN 817.7-6-9-A-OP 6 9 M 12 x 1.5 M 3 21 73 22 10 24 4 19 18 12 26 179
GN 817.7-6-9-A-BS0,4 6 9 M 12 x 1.5 M 3 21 73 22 10 24 4 19 18 12 26 181
GN 817.7-8-12-A-OP 8 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 12 26 205
GN 817.7-8-12-A-BS0,4 8 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 12 26 207
GN 817.7-10-12-A-OP 10 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 12 26 207
GN 817.7-10-12-A-BS0,4 10 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 12 26 209
GN 817.7-12-15-A-OP 12 15 M 20 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 34 10 24 4 19 30 12 26 248
GN 817.7-12-15-A-BS0,4 12 15 M 20 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 34 10 24 4 19 30 12 26 250
STAINLESS STEELGN 817.7-E
Description
d1
Pin
-0.02/
-0.05
Bore H7
l1 d2 d3 d4 l2 l3 l4 l5 l6
min.
A/F
1
A/F
2
Spring force F
in N≈
Retracted
Spring force F
in N≈
Protruding
GN 817.7-6-9-E-OP 6 9 M 12 x 1.5 M 3 21 73 22 10 24 4 19 18 26 12 177
GN 817.7-6-9-E-BS0,4 6 9 M 12 x 1.5 M 3 21 73 22 10 24 4 19 18 26 12 179
GN 817.7-8-12-E-OP 8 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 26 12 203
GN 817.7-8-12-E-BS0,4 8 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 26 12 205
GN 817.7-10-12-E-OP 10 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 26 12 215
GN 817.7-10-12-E-BS0,4 10 12 M 16 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 26 10 24 4 19 24 26 12 217
GN 817.7-12-15-E-OP 12 15 M 20 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 34 10 24 4 19 30 26 12 246
GN 817.7-12-15-E-BS0,4 12 15 M 20 x 1.5 M 3 21 76 34 10 24 4 19 30 26 12 248
GN 817.7
11/2023ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings. 3
8